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State of New Mexico
 Taxation and Revenue Department
3. Exemption Summary

Abstract Exemption Information 

Filer: Otero Tax Year: 2025

Date: 11/12/2025

Head of Household
Residential Non-Residential Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 3,897 7,734,797 11 22,000 3,908 7,756,797

1 Out 1,790 3,514,067 20 41,324 1,810 3,555,391

11 In 87 174,000 1 2,000 88 176,000

11 Out 429 849,198 2 5,567 431 854,765

16 439 852,914 8 16,000 447 868,914

4 In 426 838,519 2 4,127 428 842,646

4 Out 417 817,404 4 8,000 421 825,404

Subtotal 7,485 14,780,899 48 99,018 7,533 14,879,917

Veteran
Residential Non-Residential Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 1,905 18,291,596 17 154,564 1,922 18,446,160

1 Out 821 7,112,989 45 411,560 866 7,524,549

11 In 22 220,000 2 4,000 24 224,000

11 Out 144 1,329,564 34 135,430 178 1,464,994

16 45 354,700 4 30,606 49 385,306

4 In 158 1,390,320 6 24,764 164 1,415,084

4 Out 141 1,288,361 32 179,640 173 1,468,001

Subtotal 3,236 29,987,530 140 940,564 3,376 30,928,094
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Disabled Veteran
Residential Non-Residential Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 517 35,706,758 0 0 517 35,706,758

1 Out 196 13,169,842 0 0 196 13,169,842

11 In 10 886,907 0 0 10 886,907

11 Out 32 2,005,829 0 0 32 2,005,829

16 63 1,632,361 0 0 63 1,632,361

4 In 28 1,204,638 0 0 28 1,204,638

4 Out 33 2,018,959 0 0 33 2,018,959

Subtotal 879 56,625,294 0 0 879 56,625,294

Other
Residential Non-Residential Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 42 1,551,283 530 96,183,532 572 97,734,815

1 Out 25 549,186 675 456,350,991 700 456,900,177

11 In 2 19,714 57 4,152,150 59 4,171,864

11 Out 43 736,175 421 140,179,589 464 140,915,764

16 3 14,492 46 12,079,658 49 12,094,150

4 In 14 170,390 70 5,927,815 84 6,098,205

4 Out 253 2,767,725 174 137,303,678 427 140,071,403

Subtotal 382 5,808,965 1,973 852,177,413 2,355 857,986,378

Veteran Org
Residential Non-Residential Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 2 317,977 0 0 2 317,977

1 Out 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 In 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Out 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 In 0 0 0 0 0 0
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4 Out 0 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2 317,977 0 0 2 317,977

Exemption Total 11,984 107,520,665 2,161 853,216,995 14,145 960,737,660
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State of New Mexico
 Taxation and Revenue Department

2. Livestock Summary
Abstract Livestock Information 

Filer: Otero Tax Year: 2025

Date: 11/12/2025

Livestock
Non-Residential Total

District Class Count Value Count Value
1 In Alpacas & Llamas 0 0 0 0

1 In Buffalo (Bison) 0 0 0 0

1 In Cattle & Captive Elk 0 0 0 0

1 In Dairy Cattle 0 0 0 0

1 In Goats 0 0 0 0

1 In Horses & Mules 0 0 0 0

1 In Ratites & Ostriches 0 0 0 0

1 In Sheep & Captive Deer 0 0 0 0

1 In Swine 0 0 0 0

1 In Yaks 0 0 0 0

1 Out Alpacas & Llamas 0 0 0 0

1 Out Buffalo (Bison) 0 0 0 0

1 Out Cattle & Captive Elk 7,125 2,356,584 7,125 2,356,584

1 Out Dairy Cattle 0 0 0 0

1 Out Goats 20 507 20 507

1 Out Horses & Mules 103 26,871 103 26,871

1 Out Ratites & Ostriches 0 0 0 0

1 Out Sheep & Captive Deer 327 23,575 327 23,575

1 Out Swine 0 0 0 0

1 Out Yaks 0 0 0 0

11 In Alpacas & Llamas 0 0 0 0

11 In Buffalo (Bison) 0 0 0 0

11 In Cattle & Captive Elk 0 0 0 0

11 In Dairy Cattle 0 0 0 0

11 In Goats 0 0 0 0

11 In Horses & Mules 0 0 0 0
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Livestock
Non-Residential Total

District Class Count Value Count Value
11 In Ratites & Ostriches 0 0 0 0

11 In Sheep & Captive Deer 0 0 0 0

11 In Swine 0 0 0 0

11 In Yaks 0 0 0 0

11 Out Alpacas & Llamas 0 0 0 0

11 Out Buffalo (Bison) 0 0 0 0

11 Out Cattle & Captive Elk 5,178 1,684,947 5,178 1,684,947

11 Out Dairy Cattle 46 24,782 46 24,782

11 Out Goats 150 4,168 150 4,168

11 Out Horses & Mules 147 37,776 147 37,776

11 Out Ratites & Ostriches 0 0 0 0

11 Out Sheep & Captive Deer 80 5,859 80 5,859

11 Out Swine 2 25 2 25

11 Out Yaks 0 0 0 0

16 Alpacas & Llamas 0 0 0 0

16 Buffalo (Bison) 0 0 0 0

16 Cattle & Captive Elk 32 10,120 32 10,120

16 Dairy Cattle 0 0 0 0

16 Goats 0 0 0 0

16 Horses & Mules 1 255 1 255

16 Ratites & Ostriches 0 0 0 0

16 Sheep & Captive Deer 0 0 0 0

16 Swine 0 0 0 0

16 Yaks 0 0 0 0

4 In Alpacas & Llamas 0 0 0 0

4 In Buffalo (Bison) 0 0 0 0

4 In Cattle & Captive Elk 4 1,276 4 1,276

4 In Dairy Cattle 0 0 0 0

4 In Goats 0 0 0 0

4 In Horses & Mules 0 0 0 0

4 In Ratites & Ostriches 0 0 0 0

4 In Sheep & Captive Deer 0 0 0 0

4 In Swine 0 0 0 0

4 In Yaks 0 0 0 0
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Livestock
Non-Residential Total

District Class Count Value Count Value
4 Out Alpacas & Llamas 0 0 0 0

4 Out Buffalo (Bison) 0 0 0 0

4 Out Cattle & Captive Elk 880 254,682 880 254,682

4 Out Dairy Cattle 2 1,180 2 1,180

4 Out Goats 18 677 18 677

4 Out Horses & Mules 47 11,985 47 11,985

4 Out Ratites & Ostriches 0 0 0 0

4 Out Sheep & Captive Deer 96 5,413 96 5,413

4 Out Swine 9 230 9 230

4 Out Yaks 0 0 0 0

Total 14,267 4,450,912 14,267 4,450,912
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State of New Mexico
 Taxation and Revenue Department

1. Property Summary
Abstract Property Information 

Filer: Otero Tax Year: 2025

Date: 11/12/2025

Land
Residential Non-Residential Agricultural Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 11,768 77,534,893 3,104 83,002,610 0 0 14,872 160,537,503

1 Out 4,626 31,820,910 5,820 482,423,312 0 0 10,446 514,244,222

11 In 1,017 9,753,669 783 11,248,545 0 0 1,800 21,002,214

11 Out 3,650 21,339,377 11,517 184,942,562 0 0 15,167 206,281,939

16 2,591 24,726,375 2,455 35,122,668 0 0 5,046 59,849,043

4 In 1,200 5,845,965 556 3,794,164 0 0 1,756 9,640,129

4 Out 1,074 5,934,680 1,834 150,675,171 0 0 2,908 156,609,851

Subtotal 25,926 176,955,869 26,069 951,209,032 0 0 51,995 1,128,164,901

Improvements
Residential Non-Residential Agricultural Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 0 523,242,476 0 174,592,039 0 0 0 697,834,515

1 Out 0 183,470,548 0 24,365,401 0 0 0 207,835,949

11 In 0 54,256,403 0 9,069,149 0 0 0 63,325,552

11 Out 0 138,021,006 0 11,354,262 0 0 0 149,375,268

16 0 29,402,624 0 10,785,976 0 0 0 40,188,600

4 In 0 27,100,423 0 8,478,754 0 0 0 35,579,177

4 Out 0 32,731,908 0 4,859,642 0 0 0 37,591,550

Subtotal 0 988,225,388 0 243,505,223 0 0 0 1,231,730,611
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Personal Property
Residential Non-Residential Agricultural Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 0 0 0 13,400,554 0 0 0 13,400,554

1 Out 0 0 0 2,852,810 0 0 0 2,852,810

11 In 0 0 0 1,020,969 0 0 0 1,020,969

11 Out 0 0 0 135,773 0 0 0 135,773

16 0 0 0 520,697 0 0 0 520,697

4 In 0 0 0 681,842 0 0 0 681,842

4 Out 0 0 0 934,913 0 0 0 934,913

Subtotal 0 0 0 19,547,558 0 0 0 19,547,558

Mobile Homes
Residential Non-Residential Agricultural Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 2,073 12,674,706 7 139,196 0 0 2,080 12,813,902

1 Out 1,794 11,484,295 7 27,636 0 0 1,801 11,511,931

11 In 23 98,967 0 0 0 0 23 98,967

11 Out 589 6,115,169 5 69,285 0 0 594 6,184,454

16 2,056 20,624,419 3 43,146 0 0 2,059 20,667,565

4 In 292 2,028,520 1 561 0 0 293 2,029,081

4 Out 720 6,484,644 4 3,382 0 0 724 6,488,026

Subtotal 7,547 59,510,720 27 283,206 0 0 7,574 59,793,926

CAB
Residential Non-Residential Agricultural Total

District Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value Parcels Value
1 In 0 0 0 22,194,596 0 0 0 22,194,596

1 Out 0 0 0 78,466,516 0 0 0 78,466,516

11 In 0 0 0 2,909,904 0 0 0 2,909,904

11 Out 0 0 0 10,763,599 0 0 0 10,763,599

16 0 0 0 5,344,184 0 0 0 5,344,184

4 In 0 0 0 5,532,854 0 0 0 5,532,854
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4 Out 0 0 0 27,594,394 0 0 0 27,594,394

Subtotal 0 0 0 152,806,047 0 0 0 152,806,047

Property Total 33,473 1,224,691,977 26,096 1,367,351,066 0 0 59,569 2,592,043,043
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